•
•
•
•
•
•
•
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES

trace output received at the maintenance teletypewriters
(TTY) may be in a raw form (binary to hexadecimal
numbering system), formatted into decimal and
written text, or a combination of both. For
additional information on trace outputs and formats
used, ref er to Section 218-799-102. •
2. APPARATUS
All Tests
2.01 Master test control circuit, SD-25800-01.
Test U, V
2.02 Testing cord, 893 cord, 3 feet long, equipped
with two 360A tools (1 W13A cord) and two
624B (terminal connector) tools (for connecting to
terminal strips with wire-wrapped type terminals)
or two 419A ( test connector) tools.
VERIFICATION
Note: Refer to paragraph 1.05, 1.06, 1.08,
1.09, and 1.10.
T. Plug-Up Feature-Non-PBX Line
1 At MTF-
Restore all keys and switches.
2 Momentarily operate RL key.
3 Select INC class of test.
4
Page 2
Select A_ through G_ digits as required to
direct call to individual line.
All lamps extinguished.
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
STEP
5
6
7
ACTION
Select any trunk link frame.
Select incoming trunk class as required for
completion to called line .
Select INC class of call with translator indication
as required for completion to called line.
8a If 4-wire switching route is selected­
Operate 4W key.
9b If office is arranged for multilevel preemption­
Select CDP, CDA, CD control digits as required
for access to called line.
10c If office is arranged for multilevel preemption
and call is directed to line with multilevel
preemption features-
Operate AD key.
lld If office is arranged for multilevel preemption
12
and call is directed to line without multilevel
· preemption features-
Operate OD key .
Select marker under test.
13 Operate PU, REC keys.
14e Hf ETS provided and CM dump is required­
Operate TCPO key.
Note: Refer to paragraph 1.10 .•
15 Momentarily operate ST key.
16 Momentarily operate RL key.